1/12/2018 1:12 PM
Report Code: 2 By Fund

Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2017)

From 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers [w|Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1000 General 2,517,938.04
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,592.70 2,516,345.34
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 812.57 2,515,532.77
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ABEL, JENNIFER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 703.32 2,514,829.45
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 693.47 2,514,135.98
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 700.01 2,513,435.97
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLBROOK, APRIL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 586.24 2,512,849.73
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JAQUES, DEBORAH PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 650.86 2,512,198.87
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,255.00 2,510,943.87
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIAN PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 403.30 2,510,540.57
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 738.11 2,509,802.46
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRUHN, TARA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 567.31 2,509,235.15
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TERESA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 558.85 2,508,676.30
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 275.74 2,508,400.56
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 692.95 2,507,707.61
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VANDEVEER, MELISSA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 654.60 2,507,053.01
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,086.81 2,505,966.20
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 626.40 2,505,339.80
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 724.53 2,504,615.27
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ASHLEY, DONNA K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,724.20 2,502,891.07
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 954.42 2,501,936.65
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 652.96 2,501,283.69
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,418.79 2,499,864.90
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEA, MARY E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 412.88 2,499,452.02
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 814.24 2,498,637.78
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44948 44948 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 812.78 2,497,825.00
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,131.65 2,496,693.35
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWANSON, CATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 522.80 2,496,170.55
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,183.53 2,494,987.02
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 760.97 2,494,226.05
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 10.86 2,494,215.19
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1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 846.54 2,493,368.65
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 709.28 2,492,659.37
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISAM PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 699.39 2,491,959.98
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.35 2,491,169.63
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KINZEY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 675.13 2,490,494.50
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 584.95 2,489,909.55
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 532.58 2,489,376.97
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLAYLOCK, DEARL H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 844.24 2,488,532.73
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,047.57 2,487,485.16
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 712.33 2,486,772.83
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,043.68 2,485,729.15
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 300.24 2,485,428.91
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 972.76 2,484,456.15
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 957.49 2,483,498.66
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,091.10 2,482,407.56
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44949 44949 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 977.85 2,481,429.71
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,210.55 2,480,219.16
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,124.40 2,479,094.76
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,033.23 2,478,061.53
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 922.52 2,477,139.01
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,031.20 2,476,107.81
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 527.33 2,475,580.48
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 778.33 2,474,802.15
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 864.09 2,473,938.06
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIEDMUELLER, PHILLIP S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,036.86 2,472,901.20
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44950 44950 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,098.18 2,471,803.02
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,163.24 2,470,639.78
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,039.07 2,469,600.71
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STREEVAL, RANDELL M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.80 2,468,676.91
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TUCKER, BILLIE M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 599.10 2,468,077.81
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,040.92 2,467,036.89
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1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 671.14 2,466,365.75
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, LISA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 737.21 2,465,628.54
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHORTON, GERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,096.33 2,464,532.21
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44951 44951 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,131.36 2,463,400.85
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44952 44952 Check RENTFRO, JAMES SCOTT PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 659.00 2,462,741.85
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,665.45 2,461,076.40
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,325.89 2,459,750.51
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,189.37 2,458,561.14
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,053.74 2,457,507.40
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,197.29 2,456,310.11
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,065.05 2,455,245.06
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 856.13 2,454,388.93
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,039.17 2,453,349.76
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ALBIN, SAMANTHA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 709.73 2,452,640.03
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 432.62 2,452,207.41
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 413.85 2,451,793.56
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRIEST, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 439.53 2,451,354.03
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 593.15 2,450,760.88
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 803.71 2,449,957.17
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 918.64 2,449,038.53
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 793.77 2,448,244.76
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 991.40 2,447,253.36
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCKOWN, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 733.50 2,446,519.86
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 896.67 2,445,623.19
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 866.93 2,444,756.26
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.61 2,443,996.65
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLSON, PAMELA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 369.80 2,443,626.85
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 613.47 2,443,013.38
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 973.91 2,442,039.47
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 771.85 2,441,267.62
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44953 44953 Check BATSON, DEBORAH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 322.43 2,440,945.19
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1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAUMGARTNER, JUSTIN N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 818.02 2,440,127.17
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BEAVERS, CHEROKEE H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 271.62 2,439,855.55
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, JUSTIN M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 519.87 2,439,335.68
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTWRIGHT, DANIEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 782.96 2,438,552.72
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 894.68 2,437,658.04
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 898.14 2,436,759.90
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOSTER, GWENDOLYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 769.51 2,435,990.39
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 621.26 2,435,369.13
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 876.76 2,434,492.37
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.89 2,433,568.48
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALL, MATHEW M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.18 2,432,788.30
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMILTON, HEATHER E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 404.08 2,432,384.22
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 820.12 2,431,564.10
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 841.24 2,430,722.86
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, KATHY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 884.95 2,429,837.91
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOYNER, ALONZO W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 755.91 2,429,082.00
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KENDALL, DANIEL E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,158.79 2,427,923.21
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 737.72 2,427,185.49
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEALLEY, MICHAEL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.24 2,426,405.25
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 849.75 2,425,555.50
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 852.37 2,424,703.13
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 650.32 2,424,052.81
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OGE, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 809.95 2,423,242.86
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.61 2,422,462.25
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PIERCE, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 764.06 2,421,698.19
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYES, CHRISTIAN J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 760.53 2,420,937.66
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44954 44954 Check ROBINSON, NATHANIEL R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 697.94 2,420,239.72
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 770.29 2,419,469.43
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 747.49 2,418,721.94
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 949.96 2,417,771.98
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,321.37 2,416,450.61
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1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TROUB, MICHAEL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 774.06 2,415,676.55
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44955 44955 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 839.59 2,414,836.96
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WELLS, KENNETH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 807.01 2,414,029.95
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHORTON, MARVIN L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 828.29 2,413,201.66
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WIMBERLY, BARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 819.26 2,412,382.40
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 837.50 2,411,544.90
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HULL, CRYSTAL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 938.47 2,410,606.43
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.15 2,409,698.28
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 792.16 2,408,906.12
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 950.53 2,407,955.59
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 656.32 2,407,299.27
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,190.56 2,406,108.71
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 853.80 2,405,254.91
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JASON W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 326.25 2,404,928.66
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,023.98 2,403,904.68
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 846.52 2,403,058.16
1/4/17 1000-9900 Payroll 44972 44972 Check LEA, MARY E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 812.80 2,402,245.36
1/6/17 1000-9905 No Check 63 0 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO CU Emp Deds PPE 1/8/ 0.00 2,250.65 2,399,994.71
1/6/17 1000-9905 No Check 64 0 Check SFB-EFTPS Fed/SS/SS Match PPE 0.00 37,378.58 2,362,616.13
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 2 19933 Check JEFF PHILLIPS AP:FOR CONTRACTED 0.00 583.33 2,362,032.80
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 3 19934 Check TOTAL ASSESSMENTS SOLUTIO AP:FOR CONTRACTED 0.00 23,395.00 2,338,637.80
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 4 19935 Check WESTERN SIZZLIN AP:FOR JUROR MEAL 0.00 111.49 2,338,526.31
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 5 19936 Check MCCRAINE ELECTRICAL SERVIC AP:INV# 0418 0.00 70.85 2,338,455.46
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 6 19937 Check KENNETH HARPER AP:FOR DELIVERING 0.00 35.28 2,338,420.18
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 7 19938 Check A-1 TIRE & SERVICE CENTER AP:INV# 37480 0.00 202.27 2,338,217.91
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 8 19939 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS AP:INV# 335509 0.00 80.63 2,338,137.28
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 9 19940 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC  AP:INV# AR189619 0.00 16.07 2,338,121.21
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 10 19941 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 6972 0.00 1,116.58 2,337,004.63
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 11 19942 Check DAVIS CAR CARE AP:INV# 43212 0.00 169.79 2,336,834.84
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 12 19943 Check LOWE'S AUTO PARTS INC AP:INV# 5860-205957 0.00 10.81 2,336,824.03
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 13 19944 Check ACAAA AP:FOR 2017 ACAA DU 0.00 75.00 2,336,749.03
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1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 14 19945 Check AAE4-HA AP:FOR 2017 DUES 0.00 90.00 2,336,659.03
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 15 19946 Check NEAFCS AP:FOR 2017 MEMBER 0.00 125.00 2,336,534.03
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 16 19947 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 3431 0.00 138.92 2,336,395.11
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 17 19948 Check POTTSVILLE WATER & SEWER D AP:ACT# ENDING 79 0.00 27.55 2,336,367.56
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 18 19949 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 9549 0.00 93.26 2,336,274.30
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 19 19950 Check UNIVO DATA INC AP:INV# 10131 0.00 866.56 2,335,407.74
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 20 19951 Check JIM HARRIS AND ASSOCIATES IN AP:INV# 79729 0.00 113.40 2,335,294.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 21 19952 Check ENVIROPEST INC AP:RENEWAL TERMIT 0.00 201.65 2,335,092.69
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 22 19953 Check WEST CENTRAL ARK PLANNING AP:MEMEBERSHIP DU 0.00 5,000.00 2,330,092.69
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 23 19954 Check COUNTY JUDGES' ASSOCIATION AP:FOR CO JUDGES D 0.00 350.00 2,329,742.69
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 24 19955 Check VINSON ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC  AP:INV# 0890397-00-00 0.00 14.72 2,329,727.97
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 25 19956 Check AAC AP:COUNTY MEMBER 0.00 3,278.00 2,326,449.97
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 26 19957 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 8863 0.00 61.93 2,326,388.04
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 27 19958 Check US BANK AP:ANNUAL RISK MAN 0.00 101,065.73 2,225,322.31
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 28 19959 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 9384 0.00 214.32 2,225,107.99
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 29 19960 Check THE WATER STORE AP:INV# 162188 0.00 46.21 2,225,061.78
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 30 19961 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE AP:INV# 80930 0.00 25.75 2,225,036.03
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 31 19962 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 8835 0.00 402.08 2,224,633.95
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 32 19963 Check SUDDENLINK AP:ACTH#ENDING 6701/ 0.00 60.87 2,224,573.08
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 33 19964 Check ARKANSAS VALLEY ALLIANCE AP:CONTRACT DUES 0.00 15,000.00 2,209,573.08
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 34 19965 Check UNIVO DATA INC AP:INV# 10088 0.00 457.74 2,209,115.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 35 19966 Check ARKANSAS CHAPTER-IAAO AP:ANNUAL MEMBER 0.00 15.00 2,209,100.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 36 19967 Check IAAO PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPM AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 175.00 2,208,925.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 37 19968 Check CENTURYLINK AP:2 ACT#S ENDING 6 0.00 22711 2,208,698.23
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 38 19969 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC  AP:INV# AR190245 0.00 27.25 2,208,670.98
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 39 19970 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 7714 0.00 156.01 2,208,514.97
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 40 19971 Check LOWE'S AP:TRANS # 93715882/ 0.00 412.89 2,208,102.08
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 41 19972 Check THE ATKINS CHRONICLE AP:INV# 35748 0.00 37.80 2,208,064.28
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 42 19973 Check KENNETH GREEN AP:FOR UPDATING 16 0.00 45.00 2,208,019.28
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 43 19974 Check ARKANSAS ASSOC OF QUORUM AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 195.00 2,207,824.28
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 44 19975 Check AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGH AP:CHILD SUPPORT F 0.00 194.00 2,207,630.28
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1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 45 19976 Check MARK T. MCCARTY, TRUSTEE AP:GARNISHMENT FO 0.00 636.92 2,206,993.36
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 46 19977 Check GREAT LAKES HIGHER EDUCATI AP:GARNISHMENT FO 0.00 122.02 2,206,871.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 47 19978 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. AP:FSA DEDUCTIONS 0.00 354.00 2,206,517.34
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 48 19979 Check VALIC AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 710.64 2,205,806.70
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 49 19980 Check MILLARD-HENRY CLINIC AP:FOR DRUG TEST F 0.00 125.00 2,205,681.70
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 50 19981 Check LOWE'S AUTO PARTS INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 243.26 2,205,438.44
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 51 19982 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS AP:INV# 336706 0.00 12.52 2,205,425.92
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 52 19983 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0087168-001 0.00 12.97 2,205,412.95
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 53 19984 Check JOHNSON CHEMICAL CO, INC. AP:INV# 58423 0.00 130.74 2,205,282.21
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 54 19985 Check B & B RADIO AP:INV# 8772 0.00 130.80 2,205,151.41
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 55 19986 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 32.70 2,205,118.71
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 56 19987 Check COGSWELL MOTORS INC AP:INV# 492094 0.00 202.88 2,204,915.83
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 57 19988 Check LEONARDS HARDWARE INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 56.30 2,204,859.53
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 58 19989 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 6805 0.00 125.24 2,204,734.29
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 59 19990 Check SERVICE PLUS TELECOMMUNICA AP:INV# 27132 0.00 196.19 2,204,538.10
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 60 19991 Check US POSTMASTER AP:FOR POST OFFICE 0.00 93.32 2,204,444.78
1/10/17  1000-9901 Check 61 19992 Check APERS AP:DEDUCTIONS FOR 0.00 30,046.04 2,174,398.74
1/11/17  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 4 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 2017 annual distribution 30,589.11 0.00 2,204,987.85
1/11/17  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 4 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 2017 annual distribution 0.00 611.78 2,204,376.07
1/11/17  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 5 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA December 2016 17,402.08 0.00 2,221,778.15
1/11/17  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 5 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA December 2016 0.00 348.04 2,221,430.11
1/11/17  1000-8999  TRANSFER TO ROAD - FUEL STAT Transfer Out Transfer to 2000-8999 Roads Claim 62 0.00 7,128.61 2,214,301.50
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 17 Receipt Rita Chandler 2016 Interest Online 75.27 0.00 2,214,376.77
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 17 Comm Rec Out Rita Chandler 2016 Interest Online 0.00 1.51 2,214,375.26
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 18 Receipt Rita Chandler 2016 Interest LD 5.66 0.00 2,214,380.92
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 18 Comm Rec Out Rita Chandler 2016 Interest LD 0.00 0.11 2,214,380.81
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 19 Receipt Rita Chandler 2016 Interest Taxes 129.79 0.00 2,214,510.60
1/13/17 1000-7501 Interest Income 19 Comm Rec Out Rita Chandler 2016 Interest Taxes 0.00 2.60 2,214,508.00
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 20 Receipt Rita Chandler 2016 Int. Del. Per. 5.06 0.00 2,214,513.06
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 20 Comm Rec Out Rita Chandler 2016 Int. Del. Per. 0.00 0.10 2,214,512.96
1/13/17 1000-7501 Interest Income 24 Receipt Laura McGuire 2016 Int. Fee 2.06 0.00 2,214,515.02
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1/13/17 1000-7501 Interest Income 24 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire 2016 Int. Fee 0.00 0.04 2,214,514.98
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 25 Receipt Laura McGuire 2016 Int. Trust 1.33 0.00 2,214,516.31
1/13/17 1000-7501 Interest Income 25 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire 2016 Int. Trust 0.00 0.03 2,214,516.28
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 40 Receipt Diane Willcutt 2016 Int. Child Sup. 36.59 0.00 2,214,552.87
1/13/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 40 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt 2016 Int. Child Sup. 0.00 0.73 2,214,552.14
1/13/17  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 29 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Claypool 30.00 0.00 2,214,582.14
1/13/17  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 29 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Claypool 0.00 0.60 2,214,581.54
1/13/17  1000-8719 Reimbursement Elections 15 Receipt City Of London Election reimbursement 1,064.05 0.00 2,215,645.59
1/13/17  1000-8750 Reimburse-Prosecutor 27 Receipt Johnson County Dec. 2016 PA Reimb. 2,165.37 0.00 2,217,810.96
1/13/17  1000-8751 Reimburse Auditor Expenses 13 Receipt State Of Arkansas-Legislative Audit Utitilies for Auditors roo 236.89 0.00 2,218,047.85
1/13/17  1000-8751 Reimburse Auditor Expenses 13 Void Rec Comm In  State Of Arkansas-Legislative Audit Utitilies for Auditors roo (236.89) 0.00 2,217,810.96
1/13/17  1000-8751 Reimburse Auditor Expenses 13 Receipt State Of Arkansas-Legislative Audit Utitilies reimbursement 236.89 0.00 2,218,047.85
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 65 20052 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:INVOICE #5703344 0.00 25.80 2,218,022.05
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 66 20053 Check AP:INVOICE #0002856- 0.00 300.00 2,217,722.05
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 67 20054 Check WEST RIVER VALLEY RSWMD/GR AP:INVOICE #3878 0.00 150.00 2,217,572.05
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 68 20055 Check RIVER VALLEY VACUUMS AP:INVOICE #1807 0.00 61.04 2,217,511.01
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 69 20056 Check ENTERGY AP:ACCOUNT # ENDIN 0.00 27.23 2,217,483.78
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 70 20057 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCOUNT #ENDIN 0.00 776.31 2,216,707.47
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 71 20058 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE AP:FOOD SERVICE SA 0.00 11,513.29 2,205,194.18
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 72 20059 Check IMPERIAL INC. AP:INVOICE # 2876:04 0.00 132.91 2,205,061.27
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 73 20060 Check WELSCO INC AP:INVOICE # 0027591 0.00 22.68 2,205,038.59
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 74 20061 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # ENDIN 0.00 45.12 2,204,993.47
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 75 20062 Check JENNIFER HALEY AP:RECEIPT # 1151466 0.00 64.31 2,204,929.16
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 76 20063 Check YELL COUNTY JUVENILE DETENT AP:DEC JUVENILE HO 0.00 3,315.00 2,201,614.16
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 77 20064 Check SHRED-IT USA, LLC AP:INVOICE # 8121522 0.00 81.27 2,201,532.89
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 78 20065 Check CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS LLC  AP:INVOICE #8179983 0.00 14.21 2,201,518.68
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 79 20066 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACT# ENDING 8812 0.00 2,991.19 2,198,527.49
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 80 20067 Check CANNON SOLUTIONS AMERICA  AP:2 INV#S 0.00 398.52 2,198,128.97
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 81 20068 Check BURRIS INC AP:6 INV#S 0.00 656.09 2,197,472.88
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 82 20069 Check ARKANSAS CIRCUIT CLERK'S AS AP:ANNUAL DUES FO 0.00 340.00 2,197,132.88
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 83 20070 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACT# ENDING 0003 0.00 403.74 2,196,729.14
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1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 84 20071 Check OFFICE TECH AP:INV# 17-02302 0.00 24416 2,196,484.98
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 85 20072 Check ARK COUNTY TREASURER'S ASS AP:TREASURERS DUE 0.00 230.00 2,196,254.98
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 86 20073 Check LARRY HOLMAN AP:REIMBURSE FOR K 0.00 12.95 2,196,242.03
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 87 20074 Check BURRIS INC AP:2 INV#S 0.00 220.63 2,196,021.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 88 20075 Check AR. ASSESSORS ASSOCIATION  AP:REGISTRATION FE 0.00 50.00 2,195,971.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 89 20076 Check OFFICE TECH AP:INV# 17-02293 0.00 436.00 2,195,535.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 90 20077 Check DANIEL W AGIN AP:JURY FOR 58CR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,520.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 91 20078 Check ANITA J ALEWINE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,505.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 92 20079 Check KATHLEEN BAKER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,490.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 93 20080 Check VIRGINIA BERNER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,475.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 94 20081 Check STEPHANIE BETTIS AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,460.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 95 20082 Check MARY L BRADLEY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,445.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 96 20083 Check KELLY S BRATON AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,430.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 97 20084 Check WILLIAM M BRISCOE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,415.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 98 20085 Check STACIE M BURNETT AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,195,315.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 99 20086 Check SHARON K CARTER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,195,215.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 100 20087 Check RICARDO C COLLINS JR AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,195,115.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 101 20088 Check EDNITA L CONDLEY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,195,100.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 102 20089 Check ERMA D COTTON AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,195,000.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 103 20090 Check MICHAEL S CUDE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,985.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 104 20091 Check JACQUELINE K. DUVALL AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,885.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 105 20092 Check KELLI D DUVALL AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,870.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 106 20093 Check VICKI E EDWARDS AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,855.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 107 20094 Check FLOY M. FREEMAN AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,840.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 108 20095 Check TONI L FREEMAN AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,825.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 109 20096 Check TROYCE K FUREIGH AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,810.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 110 20097 Check REBECCA T GARVIN AP:JURY 58PR-16-725/ 0.00 15.00 2,194,795.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 111 20098 Check GARRETT W GLOVER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,780.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 112 20099 Check AMANDA L GULLETT AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,765.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 113 20100 Check TRAVIS S HARMON AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,665.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 114 20101 Check DYANA L HEFNER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,650.40
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1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 115 20102 Check JACQUELINE D HENDRIX AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,635.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 116 20103 Check RICKY D HENDRIX AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,620.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 117 20104 Check HANNAH D INGOLD AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,605.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 118 20105 Check JUDY L. IRBY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,590.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 119 20106 Check PATRICIA A. IVY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,575.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 120 20107 Check ANGELA L JONES AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,560.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 121 20108 Check JEWEL E JONES AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,460.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 122 20109 Check PAMALA A JONES AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,445.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 123 20110 Check RUBY S. JONES AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,345.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 124 20111 Check JEFFERY D KITCHENS AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,330.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 125 20112 Check DEBORAH P KIZER AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,315.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 126 20113 Check MARY H LILE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,215.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 127 20114 Check JANICE O LUSK AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,200.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 128 20115 Check JACKIE M MOORE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,185.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 129 20116 Check DONNA J. MULLEN AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,170.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 130 20117 Check ALYSSA J PETTY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,155.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 131 20118 Check TAMARA PONSETTO AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,194,055.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 132 20119 Check CHARLES F POYNTER JR AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,040.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 133 20120 Check JACK D PRICE JR AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,025.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 134 20121 Check MARK A PRINCE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,194,010.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 135 20122 Check ASHLEY N RASBURY AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,995.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 136 20123 Check MICHAEL E REED AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,980.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 137 20124 Check LAURA L ROBERTSON AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,965.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 138 20125 Check LUCKUS W ROE AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,193,865.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 139 20126 Check LIZETH C SANDOVAL AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 100.00 2,193,765.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 140 20127 Check CHARLES E SESSIONS AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,750.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 141 20128 Check KASSIDY E SIMPSON AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,735.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 142 20129 Check DIANA S STENSLAND AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,720.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 143 20130 Check PHILLIP A SWEET AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,705.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 144 20131 Check SKYE A THOMPSON AP:FOR JURY FOR 58 0.00 15.00 2,193,690.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 145 20132 Check WANDA F THOMPSON-DAMISA  AP:FOR JURY FOR 58 0.00 15.00 2,193,675.40

Pope County Treasurer

Page 10 of 653



Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2017)

1/12/2018 1:12 PM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

From 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 146 20133 Check CLAY A WYLLIA AP:JURY FOR 58PR-16 0.00 15.00 2,193,660.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 147 20134 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION AP:FOR 1ST QUARTER 0.00 5,000.00 2,188,660.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 148 20135 Check ELEVATOR SAFETY INSPECTION AP:INV# AR-9951 0.00 140.00 2,188,520.40
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 149 20136 Check ROBERT & SUSAN DICUS AP:CHARGED ON THIS 0.00 361.44 2,188,158.96
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 150 20137 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0087483-001 0.00 23.85 2,188,135.11
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 151 20138 Check FAULKNER CO JUVENILE DETEN AP:FOR HOUSING 1 JU 0.00 270.00 2,187,865.11
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 153 20139 Check SIMMONS FIRST BANK. AP:2017 ACH MAINT F 0.00 50.00 2,187,815.11
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 154 20140 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:INV# 570337431 0.00 15.75 2,187,799.36
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 155 20141 Check BURRIS INC AP:INV# 0087429-001 0.00 166.33 2,187,633.03
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 156 20142 Check ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MA AP:INV# 1980982 0.00 835.20 2,186,797.83
1/13/17  1000-9901 Check 66 20053 Void Check 0.00 (300.00) 2,187,097.83
1/17/17  1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8907 Insurance Fu Claim 157-Group Life 0.00 510.60 2,186,587.23
1/17/17  1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8907 Insurance Fu Claim 158-QualChoice 0.00 49,447.20 2,137,140.03
1/18/17  1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 12,234.22 0.00 2,149,374.25
1/18/17  1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 244.68 2,149,129.57
1/18/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 43 Receipt Shane Jones 2016 Interest-Juv Acct 0.49 0.00 2,149,130.06
1/18/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 43 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2016 Interest-Juv Acct 0.00 0.01 2,149,130.05
1/18/17  1000-7501 Interest Income 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 16.49 0.00 2,149,146.54
1/18/17 1000-7501 Interest Income 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 0.33 2,149,146.21
1/18/17 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 1,665.00 0.00 2,150,811.21
1/18/17  1000-7603  Sheriff Fees 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 33.30 2,150,777.91
1/18/17  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 30.00 0.00 2,150,807.91
1/18/17 1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 0.60 2,150,807.31
1/18/17  1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 785.00 0.00 2,151,592.31
1/18/17  1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 15.70 2,151,576.61
1/18/17  1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 49,026.00 0.00 2,200,602.61
1/18/17  1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 980.52 2,199,622.09
1/18/17 1000-7807 Inmate Copays 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 846.40 0.00 2,200,468.49
1/18/17 1000-8706 Miscellaneous 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 - Jail D 327.59 0.00 2,200,796.08
1/18/17  1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 44 Receipt Shane Jones December 2016 2,800.00 0.00 2,203,596.08
1/18/17  1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 44 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones December 2016 0.00 56.00 2,203,540.08
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1/18/17 1000-8750 Reimburse-Prosecutor 47 Receipt Franklin County December 2016 2,165.37 0.00 2,205,705.45
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,581.08 2,204,124 .37
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 788.97 2,203,335.40
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ABEL, JENNIFER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 703.32 2,202,632.08
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 693.47 2,201,938.61
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 700.01 2,201,238.60
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLBROOK, APRIL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 586.24 2,200,652.36
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JAQUES, DEBORAH PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 650.86 2,200,001.50
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,255.00 2,198,746.50
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 403.30 2,198,343.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 738.11 2,197,605.09
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRUHN, TARA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 601.99 2,197,003.10
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TERESA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 593.53 2,196,409.57
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 313.56 2,196,096.01
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 732.18 2,195,363.83
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VANDEVEER, MELISSA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 634.94 2,194,728.89
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,154.27 2,193,574.62
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 673.48 2,192,901.14
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 764.42 2,192,136.72
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ASHLEY, DONNA K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,724.20 2,190,412.52
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 954.49 2,189,458.03
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 652.96 2,188,805.07
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,418.79 2,187,386.28
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 814.24 2,186,572.04
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44973 44973 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 812.78 2,185,759.26
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,131.65 2,184,627.61
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWANSON, CATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 522.80 2,184,104.81
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,183.53 2,182,921.28
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 760.97 2,182,160.31
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 10.86 2,182,149.45
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 846.58 2,181,302.87
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1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 709.28 2,180,593.59
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 699.39 2,179,894.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.35 2,179,103.85
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KINZEY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 675.13 2,178,428.72
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 581.52 2,177,847.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 532.58 2,177,314.62
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLAYLOCK, DEARL H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 844.24 2,176,470.38
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,047.57 2,175,422.81
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 731.04 2,174,691.77
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,043.68 2,173,648.09
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 795.64 2,172,852.45
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 972.76 2,171,879.69
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 957.49 2,170,922.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,091.10 2,169,831.10
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44974 44974 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 977.85 2,168,853.25
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,210.55 2,167,642.70
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,124.40 2,166,518.30
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,033.23 2,165,485.07
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 922.52 2,164,562.55
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,031.20 2,163,531.35
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 527.33 2,163,004.02
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 778.33 2,162,225.69
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 864.09 2,161,361.60
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIEDMUELLER, PHILLIP S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,036.86 2,160,324.74
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44975 44975 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,098.18 2,159,226.56
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,163.24 2,158,063.32
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,039.07 2,157,024.25
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STREEVAL, RANDELL M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.80 2,156,100.45
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TUCKER, BILLIE M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 599.10 2,155,501.35
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,040.92 2,154,460.43
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 671.14 2,153,789.29
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1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, LISA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 737.21 2,153,052.08
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHORTON, GERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,096.33 2,151,955.75
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44976 44976 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,131.36 2,150,824.39
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44977 44977 Check RENTFRO, JAMES SCOTT PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 659.00 2,150,165.39
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,665.45 2,148,499.94
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,325.89 2,147,174.05
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,189.37 2,145,984.68
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,053.74 2,144,930.94
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,197.29 2,143,733.65
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,065.05 2,142,668.60
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 856.13 2,141,812.47
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,039.17 2,140,773.30
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ALBIN, SAMANTHA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 709.73 2,140,063.57
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 432.62 2,139,630.95
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 413.85 2,139,217.10
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRIEST, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 439.53 2,138,777.57
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 593.15 2,138,184.42
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 803.71 2,137,380.71
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 918.64 2,136,462.07
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 793.77 2,135,668.30
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 991.40 2,134,676.90
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCKOWN, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 733.50 2,133,943.40
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 896.67 2,133,046.73
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 866.93 2,132,179.80
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.61 2,131,420.19
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLSON, PAMELA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 369.80 2,131,050.39
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 613.47 2,130,436.92
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 973.91 2,129,463.01
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 771.85 2,128,691.16
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BATES, SARAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 433.59 2,128,257.57
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BATSON, DEBORAH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 571.58 2,127,685.99
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1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAUMGARTNER, JUSTIN N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 818.02 2,126,867.97
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, JUSTIN M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 519.87 2,126,348.10
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTWRIGHT, DANIEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 782.96 2,125,565.14
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 894.68 2,124,670.46
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 898.14 2,123,772.32
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOSTER, GWENDOLYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 769.51 2,123,002.81
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 621.26 2,122,381.55
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 876.76 2,121,504.79
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.89 2,120,580.90
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALL, MATHEW M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.18 2,119,800.72
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMILTON, HEATHER E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 91.71 2,119,709.01
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 820.12 2,118,888.89
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 841.24 2,118,047.65
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, KATHY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 884.95 2,117,162.70
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOYNER, ALONZO W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 755.91 2,116,406.79
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KENDALL, DANIEL E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 867.87 2,115,538.92
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 737.72 2,114,801.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEALLEY, MICHAEL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.24 2,114,020.96
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 849.75 2,113,171.21
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NELSON, GREGORY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 754.53 2,112,416.68
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 852.37 2,111,564.31
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 650.32 2,110,913.99
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OGE, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 809.95 2,110,104.04
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.61 2,109,323.43
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PIERCE, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 764.06 2,108,559.37
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYES, CHRISTIAN J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 760.53 2,107,798.84
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44978 44978 Check ROBINSON, NATHANIEL R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,168.74 2,106,630.10
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 770.29 2,105,859.81
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 747.49 2,105,112.32
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 949.96 2,104,162.36
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,321.37 2,102,840.99
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1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TROUB, MICHAEL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 774.06 2,102,066.93
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44979 44979 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 839.59 2,101,227.34
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VOLKER, LYNDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 707.80 2,100,519.54
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WELLS, KENNETH D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 807.01 2,099,712.53
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHORTON, MARVIN L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 828.29 2,098,884.24
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WIMBERLY, BARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 819.26 2,098,064.98
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 837.50 2,097,227.48
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HULL, CRYSTAL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 938.47 2,096,289.01
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.15 2,095,380.86
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 792.16 2,094,588.70
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 950.53 2,093,638.17
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 656.32 2,092,981.85
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,190.56 2,091,791.29
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 853.80 2,090,937.49
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,023.98 2,089,913.51
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WATSON, RICHARD D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 322.81 2,089,590.70
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 846.52 2,088,744.18
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLACK, RAYMOND L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,088,308.20
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, REUBEN T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,087,872.22
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44996 44996 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,087,436.24
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44997 44997 Check ENCHELMAYER, ERNEST J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,087,000.26
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,086,561.66
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,086,125.68
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KUSTURIN, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 383.38 2,085,742.30
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check METZ-BLAYLOCK, MARY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,085,303.70
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MOORE, CALEB A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,084,867.72
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PEARSON, JOSEPH R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,084,429.12
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 44998 44998 Check SKELTON, WILLIAM D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,083,990.52
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,083,554.54
1/18/17  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,083,115.94
1/19/17  1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund Taxes In Transfer from 6003-7004 Property T January 2017 25,717.00 0.00 2,108,832.94
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Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2017)

1/12/2018 1:12 PM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

From 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/19/17  1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7004 General January 2017 0.00 514.34 2,108,318.60
1/19/17  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 50 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector INF - #1067969 30.00 0.00 2,108,348.60
1/19/17  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 50 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector INF - #1067969 0.00 0.60 2,108,348.00
1/19/17  1000-8710 Rent/Lease 56 Receipt APPLETON FIRE DEPT Lease of Ford Tahoe 2.00 0.00 2,108,350.00
1/19/17 1000-8710 Rent/Lease 56 Comm Rec Out APPLETON FIRE DEPT Lease of Ford Tahoe 0.00 0.04 2,108,349.96
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 159 20201 Check THE ATKINS CHRONICLE AP:INVOICE # 35753 4 0.00 149.40 2,108,200.56
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 160 20202 Check JIM HARRIS AND ASSOCIATES IN AP:INVOICE #79657 0.00 75.82 2,108,124.74
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 161 20203 Check BURRIS INC AP:INVOICE #0087589- 0.00 140.97 2,107,983.77
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 162 20204 Check OZARKO TIRE AP:INVOICE #T310056 0.00 718.42 2,107,265.35
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 163 20205 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC AP:INVOICE #115536 0.00 54.45 2,107,210.90
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 164 20206 Check SHRED-IT USA, LLC AP:INVOICE #8121521 0.00 44.29 2,107,166.61
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 165 20207 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # ENDI 0.00 53.31 2,107,113.30
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 166 20208 Check BURRIS INC AP:INVOICE # 0087134 0.00 51.11 2,107,062.19
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 167 20209 Check BURRIS INC AP:INVOICE # 0087555 0.00 247.84 2,106,814.35
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 168 20210 Check KEITH COGSWELL AP:ELECTION COMMI 0.00 1,665.00 2,105,149.35
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 169 20211 Check ENTERGY AP:ACCOUNT # ENDIN 0.00 194.25 2,104,955.10
1/19/17  1000-9901 Check 170 20212 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # ENDIN 0.00 24.05 2,104,931.05
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 67 Receipt Laura McGuire Rec. 16396-16419 32.70 0.00 2,104,963.75
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 67 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rec. 16396-16419 0.00 0.65 2,104,963.10
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 70 Receipt Laura McGuire Rc's 16364-16395 92.55 0.00 2,105,055.65
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 70 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rc's 16364-16395 0.00 1.85 2,105,053.80
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 71 Receipt Laura McGuire Rc's 16354-16363 32.55 0.00 2,105,086.35
1/20/17  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 71 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rc's 16354-16363 0.00 0.65 2,105,085.70
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 58 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rcs 171261-171402; 1/1 2,184.66 0.00 2,107,270.36
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 58 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rcs 171261-171402; 1/1 0.00 43.69 2,107,226.67
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 72 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rc's 171102-171260 280.50 0.00 2,107,507.17
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 72 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rc's 171102-171260 0.00 5.61 2,107,501.56
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 73 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rc's 171071-171101 69.00 0.00 2,107,570.56
1/20/17  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 73 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rc's 171071-171101 0.00 1.38 2,107,569.18
1/20/17  1000-8719 Reimbursement Elections 64 Receipt City Of Atkins General Election Reimb 2,880.22 0.00 2,110,449.40
1/23/17  1000-1011 Unemployment Compensation Transfer Out Transfer to 3008-1011 County Librar Cl 216-Credit on 4th Qtr 0.00 60.00 2,110,389.40
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Report Code: 2 By Fund

Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2017)

From 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers [w|Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 74 Receipt District Court Co. Crim. Div. Dec. Settl 21,072.70 0.00 2,131,462.10
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 74 Comm Rec Out District Court Co. Crim. Div. Dec. Settl 0.00 421.45 2,131,040.65
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 75 Receipt District Court City Cr. Div. Dec. Settle 62.50 0.00 2,131,103.15
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 75 Comm Rec Out District Court City Cr. Div. Dec. Settle 0.00 1.25 2,131,101.90
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 78 Receipt District Court Civ. Div. Dec. Settlemen 187.50 0.00 2,131,289.40
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 78 Comm Rec Out District Court Civ. Div. Dec. Settlemen 0.00 3.75 2,131,285.65
1/23/17  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 79 Receipt District Court Sm. Claims Div. Dec. Se 40.00 0.00 2,131,325.65
